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FOREWORD 

Many resident,shav e asked that our Clover Directory be brought up to date. A copy 
of this 1975 issue will be distributed to each family in the Clover subdivis ion in the 
interest of helping all of us know our neighbors better. I a c cept responsibility for 
any errors or omissions - if any are found, please bring them to my att ention. 

People tell me that the directory is helpful in the conduc t of various ne ighborhood 
activ ities. I do know that during those days this summer prior to the t ime that 
President and Mrs. Ford moved into the White House and during the " Blockade " 
of Crown View Drive, the Secret Service found the directory most useful in 
identifying homes and residents of Clover. 

I want to thank those who helped prepare the directory for publication. Credit for 
collection of detailed information goes to Marge Goodwin, Mary Leith, Ruth 
Rollins, Alice and Betty Kirby, Nancy Hall, Peggy Glick, Marge Leith, Frances 
Spoden, Jean Collins, Jean Seay, and Bill Keller. My wife, Mary Alice, 
organized the directory and Julia Souder typed every page of it. Again I especially 
want to thank Bob Duncan of Bob Duncan Real Estate - Insurance for his generous 
contribution which made the 1975 Clover Directory possible. 

I appreciate the opportunity to have gained many of you as real estate clients. 
Please continue to call on me if I may assist you or your friends in real estate 
appraisals, rentals, or sales. 

All good wishes for a Happy and Prosperous New Year. 

Decembe r 1974 

) zd-~yh-
~CK MEYER L__\ 

./----' ~~9 Crown View Driv e 
Telephone~ 751-8943 
Realtor Associate 
BOB DUNCAN REAL ESTATE 

INSURANCE 



EMERGENCY NUMBERS 

FIRE AND RESCUE ............................................. . ......•.•• 549-5100 

POLICE ...................... ... ......................................... 7 50-6411 

DOCTOR ................................................................ . 

Home 

ALEXANDRIA HOSPITAL ..................................... •..........•. 370-9000 

NUMBERS FREQUENTLY CALLED 



CLOVER RESIDENTS 

Alphabetical Listing 

-A-

Abbruzzese, Peter Col., USA (Ret) (Louise) 
Adams, Jerry (Iris) 
Alexander, John (Charlotte) 
Arban, Peter S. Jr., (Pat) 
A shbaker, Joseph L. Col., USAF (Dorothy) 
Avellanet, Ralph A. (Susan) 

Babylon, Thomas C. (Marnie) 
Baker, Emanuel Albert Jr . . , (Janet) 
Bannister, W. S. (Patience) 
Barringer, Henry C. (Hood) 
Batchelder, Merton J. BGen., USMC (Ret) 

(Katherine) 
Bauer, Ralph C. (Ruth) 
Baughman, George W. (Helen) 
Beane, S. Maxwell (Billie) 
Beggs, Hamilton S. (Lola) 
Bell, Charles E. Jr., (Mary G.) 
Bell, William T. Jr., Col., USA (Ret) 

(Vera) 
Beshore, George W. (Marge) 
Blackburn, Glenn J. (Katie) 
Blair, Drury H. (Ann) 
Bohaker, Karl H. (Ethel) 
Banta, Mrs. James C. (Maria) 
Bowen, Hal G. VAdm., USN (Ret) 

(Connie) 
Bruin, James C. (Frances) 
Bryan, Hon. Albert V. Jr., (Marilyn) 
Bullard, Duane (Pat) 
Burg, Mrs. Laura T. 
Bush, Chester K. Col., USA (Ret) (Alice) 
Butler, Gilbert E. (Olive) 

-B-

515 Crown View Drive 
312 Cloverway 
452 West Taylor Run 
414 Skyhill Road 
2912 Dartmouth Road 
311 Skyhill Road 

315 Skyhill Road 
2908 Dartmouth Road 
812 Vassar Road 
411 Crown View Drive 

303 Cambridge Road 
410 Cloverway 
316 Crown View Drive 
478 West Taylor Run 
404 Sky hill Road 
904 Janneys Lane 

404 Crown View Drive 
411 Skyhill Road 
2808 Dartmouth Road 
812 Clovercrest Drive 
307 Skyhill Road 
305 Cloverway 

408 Crown View Drive 
608 West Taylor Run 
300 Crown View Drive 
312 Skyhill Road 
202 Vassar Place 
401 Cambridge Road 
301 Crown View Drive 

1 

751-3608 
370-3484 
751-2316 
751-7080 
751-1487 
370-3455 

370-1665 
751-1788 
751-2470 
751-1861 

751-7015 
370-1851 
751-1098 
751-6145 
370-2977 
751-6068 

751-5334 
370-3645 
751-0331 
751-7785 
370-3014 
370-2480 

751-1472 
370-1524 
370-3069 
751-3437 
370-8845 
370-2524 
370-1981 



Carew, Victor E. (Rachel) 
Carter , Mrs. Henry (Mary) 
Carter, Miss Barbara A. 
Chapman, Leonard F. Gen., USMC (R et) 

(Emily) 
Cheadle, Geoffrey BGen., USAF (Ret) 

(Peggie) 
Cleverly, Richard DeF. Col., USA(Ret) 

(Adelaide) 
Collins, Richard MajGen., USA (Ret) 

· (Jean) 
Colston, Miss Eleanor P. 
Connell, John G. Jr., (Bea) 
Cosby, R. Taylor (Barbette) 
Crawford, Robert N. Col., (Ret) (Nan) 
Cummings, Edwin A. Col., USA (Ret) 

(Char latte) 
Czerwinski, Walter J. Cdr., USN (Ret) 

(Wava) 

Danielson, Carroll V. (Donna) 
Dannettell, Harry W. Jr., (Virginia) 

-C-

-D-

Dawkins, Peter M. LtCol., USA (Judy) 
DeBar r , John R. BGen., USMC (Mary Louise) 
Denholm, Charles J. M. MajGen., USA (Ret) 

(Elizabeth) 
Dodd, William S . (Mary Bragg) 
Dorsey, Mrs. Leona 
Duda, August H. (Betty) 
Duncan, Willard S. (Althea) 

Egertson, Jack M . (Molly) 

Fenwick, Robert F. (Marian) 
Fletcher, John C. (Rev) (Dale) 
Flickinger, Victor W. (Elizabeth) 
Foley, Barry S . (Ellie) 
Foster, Miss Betty 
Freeman, Willia m B. Col., USMC (Ret) 
Fulk, Paul B. (Grace) 
Fuller, H. Douglas (Ruth) 

- F -

-F-

610 West Taylor Run 
900 Janneys Lane 
304 Cloverway 

311 Vassar Road 

3004 Dartmouth Road 

317 Crown View Drive 

204 Vassar Place 
40 5 Sky hill Road 
302 Cloverway 
309 Vassar Road 
205 Vassar Place 

814 Vassar Road 

404 Cloverway 

400 Cloverway 
2907 Dartmouth Road 
200 Vassar Place 
202 Vassar Place 

809 Clovercrest Drive 
315 Crown View Drive 
506 Crown View Drive 
400 Skyhill Road 
407 Cambridge Road 

602 West Taylor Run 

409 Skyhill Road 
203 Vassar Place 
2901 Darmouth Road 
302 Skyhill Road 
406 Cloverway 
313 Vassar Road 
314 Skyhill Road 
309 Skyhill Road 

2 

751-3464 
370-3118 
751-0410 

751-2745 

370-2682 

370-1495 

751-3188 
370-2421 
370-172 6 

751-0154 

370-1458 

370-3062 

751-5680 
370-1208 
751-7470 
370-884 5 

751-5753 
751-5227 
370-3704 
370-1437 

751-1136 

370-8526 
751-0278 
751-9077 
370-2644 
751- 6646 
370-222 5 
370-2256 
751-13 87 



Gaddis, Walter D. VAdm., USN 
(Dorothy) 

Gebhart, John F. LtCol., USA (R et) 
(Anne) 

Geer, Robert S. (Mary) 
Gholston, Miss Lois A. 
Gilliam, Aiexander (Katherine Scott) 
Glick, Jacob E. BGen., USMC (Ret) 

(Peggy) 
Gobbel, Mrs . James T. (Isabel) 
Goodwin, Marje rie A. (Marge) 
Green, David P. (Betty) 

Hall, Charles C. Jr., (Nancy) 
Hall, Miss Anne C. 
Hamilton, John C. (Beulah) 
Hart, Charles W. Jr., (Dabney) 
Hayes, George J. MajGen., USA 

(Catherine) 
Henderson, Donald G. (Alaine) 
Henderson, Miss Diana 
Henry, Mrs. Robert S. (Lura) 
Hensley, Mrs. Martha H. (Martha) 
Hickson, Rob bins G. (Eleanor) 
Holt, Thomas LtCdr., USN (Jewell) 
Hoose, Clinton M. (Dorothy) 
Horne, John E. (Ruth) 
Howe, Lawrence J . (Betty) 
Hudson, Charles A. (MD) (Winnie) 
Hurst, Mrs. Barbara 
Hutchinson, Lewis D. (Nancy) 

Jackson, Lee Ander son (Caroline) 
James, George (Buck) Capt., USN (Ret) 

(Dorothy) 
Johnson, Mrs . C. G . 

-G-

-H-

-J-

40 3 Sky hill Road 

410 Skyhill Road 
2805 Dartmouth Road 
904 Janneys Lane 
408 Skyhill Road 

407 Skyhill Road 
405 Cambridge Road 
403 Crown View Drive 
308 Skyhill Road 

304 Skyhill Road 
3 04 Sky hill Road 
3001 Dartmouth Road 
3 10 Sky hill Road 

30 3 Sky hill Road 
802 Janneys Lane 
802 Janneys Lane 
813 Clovercrest Drive 
804 Janneys Lane 
600 West Taylor Run 
313 Sky hill Road 
3000 Dartmouth Road 
415 Crown View Drive 
402 Skyhill Road 
501 Crown View Drive 
804 Janneys Lane 
500 West Taylor Run 

810 Clovercrest Drive 

315 Vassar Road 
712 Janneys Lane 

3 

751-6467 

370-3880 
751-4177 
751-6068 
751-3494 

751-2454 
751-3391 
751-8773 
751-7920 

751-0607 
751-0607 
370-1143 
751-6726 

751-4727 
751-4540 
751-4540 
751-3492 
370-1344 
751-5984 
370-9288 
370-2711 
370-4099 
370-2964 
751-6849 
370-1344 
751-6090 

751-8624 

370-8413 
370-2542 



Keller, William W. Capt., USN (Ret) 
(Betty) 

Kennahan, Mrs. Marian S. 
King, William R. (Katherine) 
Kirby, Miss Elizabeth J. (Betty) 
Kirby, Miss Alice 

LaMois, Loyd M. (Mary) 
Lamoreaux, Ms. Jan 
Leach, Marian E. (MD) 
Leach, Miss Ruth 
Leibel, Louis L. Col., USAF (R et) 

(Lucy) 
Leith, Carroll I. Jr. , (Mary) 
Leith, John N. (Marge) 
Lenhart, Robert F. (Eleanor) 
Lerner, Gerald P. Col., (Ret) (Mary) 
Lewis, William W. Col., USMC (Ret) 

(Mary) 
Lutz, Herman W. (Julia) 
Lytle, Robert E. Capt. USN (Ret) 

(Louise) 

Mahon, James E. Col., USAF (Ret) 
(Sunny) 

Manning, William G. (Terri) 
Marlin, Raymond B. MajGen. , USA (R et) 

(Fran) 
Marschall, Albert R. RAdm. USN (Marie) 
Matthias, Willard C. (Sally) 
May, Beverly C. (Virginia) 
Mehl, James P . Capt., USN (Mary) 
Meyer, John H. Col., USA (Ret) 

(Mary Alice) 
Mitchell, Douglas B. (Jane) 
Moler, Mrs. Daniel I. (Lane) 
Moore, Donald E. (Jean) 
Morgan, Mrs. James Marshall (Augusta) 
Morris, Mrs. Eloise R. (Eloise) 
Morris, Miss Firth 
McCormick, Thomas J. (Maude) 
McCully, Mrs. Harold C. (Lu) 
McCutcheon, Mrs. Keith B. (Marion) 
McDonald, Mrs. Cecil P. (Jeannette) 

-K-

-L-

-M-

504 West Taylor Run 
307 Cambridge Road 
311 Crown View Drive 
806 Janneys Lane 
806 Janneys Lane 

714 Janneys Lane 
308 Vassar Road 
305 Cambridge Road 
30 5 Cambridg e Road 

311 Cloverway 
309 Cambridge Road 
814 Clovercrest Drive 
805 Vassar Road 
2 90 5 Dartmouth Road 

811 Clovercrest Drive 
305 Skyhill Road 

511 Crown View Drive 

496 West Taylor Run 
500 Crown View Drive 

310 Crown View Drive 
807 Vassar Road 
408 Cloverway 
414 Crown View Drive 
310 Vassar Road 

309 Crown View Drive 
201 Vassar Place 
40 1 Cloverway 
505 Crown View Drive 
308 Cloverway 
255 Cambridge Road 
255 Cambridge Road 
314 Cloverway 
306 Cloverway 
307 Crown View Drive 
309 Cloverway 

4 

751-5943 
751-3050 
370-2692 
751-3357 
751-3357 

751-5159 
370-2582 
751-1442 
751-1442 

370-4198 
370-3417 
751-3717 
751-4774 
751-9335 

751-8962 
370-2602 

370-5555 

370-2351 
751-6933 

751-1505 
370-4841 
751-5147 
370-1124 
751-4572 

751-8943 

370-2056 
751-0327 
751-9153 
751-9336 
751-9336 
751-7446 
751-4357 
751-8399 
370-3495 



-M- (Continued) 

McNulty, James F. (Ann) 

N ewbould, Edmond J. Capt. , USN (R et) 
(Molly) 

Obrochta, Joseph A. (Polly) 

Pardee, William Capt., USN (Ret) 
(Jane) 

Paulling, John R. (Ruth) 
Powell, Phillip 0. (Betty) 

Rall, Lloyd L. Col., USA (R et) 
(Mary) 

Richardson, John R. (Claire) 
Richardson, Leslie E. Capt., USN (Ret) 

(Nancy) 
Richburg, Max N. (Allen) 
Risden, Marshall M. (LeLee) 
Roberts, David B. (Maxine) 
Rogers, Frank W. (Marge) 
Rollins, Robert P. (Ruth) 
Rosenburg, Michael (Pamela) 
Rosenthal, La Verne Whitt 

Schatz, Kenneth M. (Linda) 
Scull, Mrs. Miles Jr., (Milly) 
Seay, Charles P. (Jean) 
Seay, Wesley H. Jr. Capt., USN 

(Carmelita) 
Smith, C. Carney (Millie) 
Smith, William F. (Nancy) 
Snyder, James M. (Alma) 
Souder, John F. (Julia) 

-N -

-0-

-P-

-R -

-S-

502 West Taylor Run 

206 Vassar Place 

808 Janneys Lane 

207 Vassar Place 
466 West Taylor Run 
2806 Dartmouth Road 

301 Cloverway . 
308 Crown View Drive 

310 Cloverway 
412 Skyhill Road 
405 Cloverway 
402 Crown View Drive 
313 Cambridge Road 
2903 Dartmouth Road 
2900 Dartmouth Road 
514 Crown View Drive 

604 West Taylor Run 
810 Janneys Lane 
307 Vassar Road 

2904 Dartmouth Road 
809 Vassar Road 
811 Vassar Road 
31 7 Sky hill Road 
401 Crown View Drive 

5 

370-1514 

751-3281 

370-3519 

370-3904 
370-3703 
751-0541 

751-0168 
370-3049 

751-6433 
370-8597 
370-2814 
751-7995 
370-1297 
370-2765 
370-5142 
751-2524 

751-3620 
751-5144 
370-3604 

751-7194 
370-4944 
370-1808 
751-0626 
370-2138 



Spaulding, Marshall S. (Peg) 
Spoden, F. George (Frances) 
Stasko, John J. (Alice) 
Stattler C. James Jr., Col USAF (Ret) 

(Nancy) 
Steele, Roy H. (Mern) 
Stover, Ms. Bonnie 
Strong, John D. 
Stufflebeam, Robert E. (Gladys) 
Swett, Timothy J. (Betty) 

Talbot, Ralph LtCol., USA (Betty) 
Ticer, Park E. (Courtena) 
Todaro, Donald F. (Margaret) 
Topel, Ms. Karen 
Turner, Thomas Capt., USN (Caroline) 

Upham, John S. Jr., LtGen., USA (Ret) 
(Harriet) 

Utke , Russell O. Col., (Ret) (Kay) 

Webb, Miss H. 
Wedge, Bryant (Dorothy) 
Winfield, Richard M. (Grace) 
Woodward, Nelson C. Capt., USN (Ret) 

(Therese) 

Yingling, John H. (Lib) 

Zahrobsky, Ralph E. Col., USA (Ret) 

-S- (Continued) 

-T-

-U-

-W-

-Y-

-Z-

407 Cloverway 
402 Cloverway 
2916 Dartmouth Road 

484 West Taylor Run 
2920 Dartmouth Road 
308 Vassar Road 
3008 Dartmouth Road 
409 Cambridge Road 
209 Vassar Place 

311 Cambridge Road 
312 Crown View Drive 
403 Cambridge Road 
308 Vassar Road 
406 Skyhill Road 

606 West Taylor Run 
807 Clovercrest 

712 Janneys Lane 
314 Crown View Drive 
306 Skyhill Road 

313 Crown View Drive 

3011 Dartmouth Road 

407 Crown View Drive 

6 

370-2532 
370-1068 
370-1489 

751-5690 
751-8899 
370-2582 
751-4422 
751-3215 
751-3625 

751-6091 
370-3939 
370-4777 
370-2582 
751-6633 

370-1399 
370-1659 

370-2542 
751-8386 
370-2326 

751-4618 

751-5194 

751-9490 



255 

303 
305 

307 
309 
311 
313 

401 
403 
405 
407 
409 

807 
809 
810 
811 
812 
813 
814 

301 
302 
304 
305 
306 
308 
309 
310 
311 
312 
314 

CLOVER RESIDENTS 

Street Listing 

Cambridge Road 

Morris, Mrs. Eloise R. (Eloise)----------------------------­
Morris, Miss Firth------------------------------------------

Batchelder, Merton J., BGen, USMC (Ret) (Katherine)---------­
Leach Dr. Marian E. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Leach, Miss Ruth -----------------------------------------­
Kennahan, Mrs. Marian S. ----------------------------------­
Leith, Carroll I., Jr. (Mary)--------------------------------­
Talbot, Ralph, LtCol., USA (Betty)--------------------------­
Rogers, Frank W. (Marge)-----------------------------------

Bush, Chester K., Col., USA (Ret) (Alice)-------------------­
Todaro, Donald F. (Margaret)-------------------------------­
Gobbel, Mrs. James T. (Isabel)-----------------------------­
Duncan, Willard S. {Althea) ---------------------------------­
Stufflebeam, Robert E. (Gladys)------------------------------

Clovercrest Drive 

Utke, Russell 0., Col. USA (Ret) (Kay)-----------------------­
Denholm, Charles J. M., MajGen, USA (Ret)(Elizabeth)- - - - - - - - -
Jackson, Lee Anderson (Caroline)----------------------------­
Lewis, William W., Col., USMC (Ret) (Mary)-----------------­
Blair, Drury H. (Ann)- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Henry, Mrs. Robert S. (Lura)-------------------------------­
Leith, John N. (Marge)-- - -----------------------------------

Cloverway 

Rall, Lloyd L . , Col., USA (Ret) (Mary)----------------------­
Connell, John G., Jr. , (Bea)--------------------------------­
Carter, Miss Barbara A . ------------------------------- - ---­
Bonta, Mrs. James C. (Maria)------------------------------­
McCully, Mrs. Harold C. (Lu) ------------------------------­
Morgan, Mrs. James Marshall (Augusta)---------------------­
McDonald, Mrs. Cecil P . (Jeannette)-------------------------­
Richardson, Leslie E., Capt., USN (Ret) (Nancy)--------------­
Leibe l, Louis L., Col., USAF (Ret) (Lucy)- - -----------------­
Adams, Jerry (Iris) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
McCormick, Thomas J. (Maude)------------------------------

7 

751-9336 
751-9336 

751-7015 
751-1442 
7 51-1442 
751-3050 
370 - 3417 
751-6091 
370-1297 

370-2524 
370 - 4777 
751-339 1 

751-32 15 

370-1659 
751-5753 
751-8624 
751-8962 
751-7785 
751-3492 
751-3717 

751-01 6 8 
370-1726 
751-04 10 
370-2480 
751-4357 
751-9153 
370-3495 
751-64 33 
370 -4 198 
370-3484 
751-7446 



400 
401 
402 
404 
405 
406 
407 
408 
410 
411 

300 
301 
307 
308 
309 
310 
31l 
312 
313 
314 
315 
316 
317 

401 
402 
403 
404 
407 
408 
411 
414 
415 

500 
501 
505 
506 
511 
514 
515 

Cloverway (Continued) 

Danielson, Carroll V. (Donna)-------------------------------­
Moler, Mrs . Daniel I. (Lane) -------------------------------­
Spoden, F. George (Frances)--------------------------------­
Czerwinski, Walter J., Cdr., USN (Ret) (Wava)----------------­
Risdon, Marshall M . (LeLee) -------------------------------­
Foster, Miss Betty - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Spaulding, Marshall S. (Peg)--------------------------------­
Matthias, Willard C. (Sally)---------------------------------­
Bauer, Ralph C. (Ruth)--------------------------------------

Crown View Drive 

Bryan, Hon. Albert V. Jr., (Marilyn) -----------------------­
Butler, Gilbert E. (Olive)-----------------------------------­
McCutcheon, Mrs. Keith B. (Marion)-------------------------­
Richardson, John R. (Claire)--------------------------------­
Meyer, John H., Col., USA (Ret) (Mary Alice)----------------­
Marlin, Raymond B. MajGen., USA (Ret) (Fran)--------------­
King, William R . (Katherine)- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ticer, Park E. (Courtena) ----------------------------------­
Woodward, Nelson C., Capt., USN (Ret) (Therese)-------------

Wedge, Bryant (Dorothy) -----------------------------------­
Dodd, William S. (Mary Bragg) -----------------------------­
l3aughman, George W. (Helen)-------------------------------­
Cleverly, Richard DeF. Col., USA (Ret) (Adelaide)-------------

Souder, John F. (Julia)-- - ----------------------------------­
Roberts, David B. (Maxine)---------------------------------­
Goodwin, Marjorie A. (Marge)---------------- - -------------­
Bell, William T., Jr., Col., USA (Ret) (Vera)----------------­
Zahrobsky, Ralph E . Col., USA (Ret) ------------------------­
Bowen, Hal G., VAdm., USN (Ret) (Connie)------------------­
Barringer, Henry C. (Hood)---------------------------------­
May, Beverly C. (Virginia)---------------------------------­
Horne, John E. (Ruth)---------------------------------------

Manning, William G. (Terri)--------------------------------­
Hudson, Charles A. (MD) (Winnie)- - ----- - -- - -- - - - -----------­
Moore, Donald E. (Jean)------------------------------------­

Dorsey, Mrs. Leona ---------------------------------------­
Lytle, Robert E. Capt., USN (Ret) (Louise)--------------------
Rosenthal, LaVerne Whitt ----------------------------------­
Abbruzzese, Peter Col., USA (Ret) (Louise)-------------------

8 

751-5680 
370-2056 
370-1068 
370-3062 
370-2814 
751-6646 
370-2532 
751-5147 
370-1851 

370-3069 
370-1981 
751-8399 
370-3049 
751-8943 
751-1505 
370-2692 
370-3939 
751-4618 
751-8386 
751-5227 
751-1098 
370-1495 

370-2138 
751-7995 
751-8773 
751-5334 
751-9490 
751-1472 
751-1861 
370-1124 
370-4099 

751-6933 
751-6849 
751-0327 
370-3704 
370-5555 
751-2524 
751-3608 



2805 
2806 
2808 

2900 
2901 
2903 
2904 
2905 
2907 
2908 
2912 
2916 
2920 

3000 
3001 
3004 
3008 
3011 
3012 

712 

714 

802 

804 

806 

808 
810 

900 
904 

302 
303 
304 

Dartmouth Road 

Geer, Robert S. (Mary)--------------------------------------­
Powell, Phillip 0. (Betty)------------------------------------­
Blackburn, Glenn J. (Katie)-----------------------------------

Rosenberg, Michael (Pamela)--------------------------------­
Flickinger, Victor W. (Elizabeth)-----------------------------­
Rollins, Robert P. (Ruth)------------------------------------­
Seay, Wesley H. Jr., Capt., USN (Carmelita)-----------------­
Lerner, Gerald P., Col., (Ret) (Mary)------------------------­
Dannettell, Harry W. Jr., (Virginia)--------------------------­
Baker, Emanuel Albert Jr. (Janet) ---------------------------­
Ashbaker, Joseph L. Col., USAF (Dorothy)--------------------­
Stasko, John J. (Alice)--------------------------------------­
Steele, Roy H. (Mern) ---------------------------------------

Hoose, Clinton (Dorothy)-------------------------------------­
Hamilton, John C. (Beulah)----------------------------------­
Cheadle, Geoffrey, BGen., USAF (Ret) (Peggie) ----------------
Strong, John D.------~---------------------------------------
Yingling, John H. (Lib)---------------------------------------

Janneys Lane 

Johnson, Mrs. C. G. ---------------------------------------­
Webb, Miss H. -------·---------------------------------------
LaMois, Loyd M. (Mary) -------------------------------------

Henderson, Donald G. (Alaine)-------------------------------­
Hender son, Miss Diana - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hensley, Mrs. Martha H. (Martha) ---------------------------­
Hurst, Mrs. Barbara ---------------------------------------­
Kirby, Miss Elizabeth J. (Betty)-------------------------------

Kirby, Miss Alice -------------------------------------------
Obrochta, Joseph A. (Polly)-----------------------------------
Scull, Mrs. Miles Jr., (Milly) --------------------------------

Carter, Mrs. Henry (Mary) ---------------------------------­
Bell, Charles E. Jr., (Mary G.) -----------------------------­
Gholston, Miss Lois A.---------------------------------------

Skyhill Road 

Foley, Barry S. (Ellie)--------------------------------------­
Hayes, George J., MajGen., USA (Ret)(Catherine) -------------­
Hall, Charles C. Jr., (Nancy)---------------------------------
Hall, Mis s Anne C • - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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751-4177 
751-0541 
751-0331 

370-5142 
751-9077 
370-2765 
751-7194 
751-9335 
370-1208 
751-1788 
751-1487 
370-1489 
751-8899 

370-2711 
370-1143 
370-2682 
751-4422 
751-5194 

370-2542 
370-2542 
751-5159 

751-4540 
751-4540 
370-1344 
370-1344 
751-3357 
751-3357 
370-3519 
751-5144 

370-3118 
751-6068 
751-6068 

370-2644 
751-4727 
751-0607 
751-0607 



305 
306 

307 
308 
309 
310 
311 
312 
313 
314 
315 
317 

400 
402 
403 
404 
405 
406 
407 
408 
409 
410 
411 
412 
414 

452 
466 
478 
484 
496 

500 
502 
504 

600 
602 
604 
606 

Skyhill Road (Continued) 

Lutz, Herman W. (Julia)-----------------------------------­
Winfield, Richard M. (Grace)-------------------------------
Winfield, John N. - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bohaker, Karl H. (Ethel) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Green, David P . (Betty)-----------------------------------­
Fuller, H . Douglas (Ruth)----------------------------------­
Hart, Charles W. Jr., (Dabney)----------------------------­
Avellanet, Ralph A. (Susan)--------------------------------­
Bullard, Duane (Pat)--------------------------------------­
Holt, Thomas LtCmd. USN (Jewel)--------------------------­
Fulk, Paul B. (Grace)-------------------------------------­
Babylon, Thomas C. (Marnie)------------------------------­
Snyder, James M. (Alma)-----------------------------------

Duda, August H. (Betty)-----------------------------------­
Howe, La wren c e J. (Betty) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gaddis, Walter D. VAdm., USN (Dorothy)-------------------­
Beggs, Hamilton S. (Lola)---------------------------------­
Colston, Miss Eleanor P. ---------------------------------­
Turner, Thomas Capt., USN (Caroline)---------------------­
Glick, Jacob E. BGen., USMC (Ret) (Peggy)-----------------­
Gilliam, Alexander (Katherine Scott)------------------------­
Fenwick, Robert F. (Marian)-------------------------------­
Gebhart, John F . LtCol., USA (Ret) (Anne)------------------­
Beshore, George W. (Marge)-------------------------------­
Richburg, Max N. (Allen)- - - - ------------------------------­
Arban, Peter S. Jr., (Pat)----------------------------------

West Taylor Run Parkway 

Alexander, John (Charlotte)--------------------------------­
Paulling, John R. (Ruth)-- -- -------------------------------­
Beane, S. Maxwell (Billie)---------------------------------­
Stattler, C., James Jr., Col., USAF (Ret) (Nancy)-----------­
Mahon, James E. Col., USAF (Ret) (Sunny)-------------------

Hutchinson, Lewis D. (Nancy)------------------------------­
McNulty, James F. (Ann)--------- - ------------------- -- ---­
Keller, William W. Capt., USN (Ret) (Betty)------------------

Hickson, Robbins G. (Eleanor)-----------------------------­
Egertson, Jack M. (Molly)---------------------------------­
Schatz, Kenneth M. (Linda)--------------------------------­
Upham, John S. Jr., LtGen., USA (Ret) (Harriet)-------------

10 

370-2602 
370-2326 
370-2326 
370-3014 
751-7920 
751-1387 
751-6726 
370-3455 
751-3437 
370-9288 
370-2256 
370-1665 
751-0626 

370-1437 
370-2964 
751-6467 
370-2977 
370-2421 
751-6633 
751-2454 
751-3494 
370-8526 
370-3880 
370-3645 
370-8597 
751-7080 

751-2316 
370-3703 
751-6145 
751-5690 
370-2351 

751-6090 
370-1514 
751-5943 

751-5984 
751-1136 
751-3620 
370-1399 



608 
610 

200 
201 
202 

203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
209 

307 
308 

309 
310 
311 
313 
315 

805 
807 
809 
811 
812 
814 

West Taylor Run Parkway (Continued) 

Bruin, James C . (Fr an c es ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Carew, Victor E. (Rachel )-----------------------------------

Vassar Place 

Dawkins, Peter M. LtCol., USA (Judy)-----------------------­
Mitchell, Douglas B. (Jane)---------------------------------­
DeBarr, John R. BGen., USMC (Mary Louise)----------------­
Burg, Mrs . Laura T.---------------------------------------­
Fletcher, John C. (Rev.) (Dale) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Collins, Richard MajGen., USA (Ret) (Jean)-------------------­
Crawford, Robert N. Col., (Ret) (Nan)-----------------------­
Newbould, Edmorrl. J. Capt . , USN (Ret) (MOlly) ----------------­
Pardee, William M . Capt., USN (Ret) (Jane)------------------­
Swett, Timothy J. (Betty}-------------------------------------

Vassar Road 

Seay, Charles P. (Jean) -------------------------------------
Topel, Ms. Karen-------------------------------------------
Lamoreaux, Ms. Jan---------------------------------------­
Stover, Ms. Bonnie-----------------------------------------­
Cosby, R. Taylor (Barbette)---------------------------------­
Mehl, James P. Capt., USN(Mary) --------------------------­
Chapman, Leonard F. Gen., USMC (Ret) (Emily)--------------­
Freeman, William B. Col., USMC (Ret) ----------------------­
James, George (Buck) Capt., USN (Ret) (Dorothy)--------------

Lenhart, Robert F. (Eleanor)- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Marschall, Albert R. RAdm. , USN (Marie) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Smith, C. Carney (Millie)- - ---------------------------------­
Smith, William F. (Nancy)----------------------------------­
Bannister, W. S. (Patience)---------------------------------­
Cummings, Edwin A. Col., USA (Ret) (Charlotte)---------------

11 

370-1524 
751-3464 

751-7470 

370-8845 
370-8845 
751-0278 
751-3188 
751-0154 
751-3281 
370-3904 
751-3625 

370-3604 
370-2582 
370-2582 
370-2582 

751-4572 
751-2745 
370-2225 
370-8413 

751-4774 
370-4841 
370-4944 
370-1808 
751-2470 
370-1458 
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